78 HM Revenue & Customs

26.2 Finance leases

The following liabilities in respect of assets that have been brought onto the Department’s Consolidated

Statement of Financial Position under IAS 17. Total future minimum lease payments under finance

leases are given in the table below. These payments relate to property leased by Mapeley from third-

party landlords on behalf of the Department and property leased by the Department direct from private

landlords.

Restated* Restated*
2009-10 2008-09 2007-08

£m 	 £m £m

Core Core Core
Department Consolidated Department Consolidated Department Consolidated

Obligations under finance leases

comprise:
�

Buildings

Not later than one year 33.6 33.6 30.4 30.4 29.9 29.9

Later than one year and not later than
five years	 148.5 148.6 145.8 145.9 143.7 143.8

Later than five years 830.6 830.6 866.8 866.8 899.4 899.4

1,012.7 1,012.8 1,043.0 1,043.1 1,073.0 1,073.1

Less interest element	 (386.1) (386.2) (409.9) (409.9) (434.5) (434.5)

626.6 626.6 633.1 633.2 638.5 638.6

Other

Not later than one year – – – – – –

Later than one year and not later than
five years	 – – – – – –

Later than five years	 – – – – – –

– – – – – –

Less interest element	 – – – – – –

– – – – – –

* Certain prior year figures have been restated as a consequence of the introduction of IFRS (note 2) and the effects of transfer of
function (note 34).

27. Commitments under PFI and PPP contracts

27.1 Off-Statement of Financial Position

The Department has no off-Statement of Financial Position PFI contracts. The VOA’s off-Statement of

Financial Position PFI commitments are disclosed in note 26.1 Operating leases.